

IN THE COURT OF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE

58th COURT AT BANDRA, MUMBAI

86/SC/2021

Criminal Case No. — Of 2019

Complaint filed by Complainant
Today.
Kept For Verification / Consideration /
Court Fee on

Mr. Virendra Ramkripal Pandey,

Having its address at 10/A,

Mahakali Trust, Prabhat Colony,

Santacruz (East),

Mumbai:- 400 055.

....Complainant

mob:- 7021231215

e-m-l:- global1105@yahoo.com

V/S

Mrs. Vineeta Akhilesh Verma,

W/o Shri Akhilesh Verma,

Having its office at D-2/30,

Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar,

Lucknow:- 226 010, U.P.

And

Residing at Omaxe Heights, 302,

Scotia Building, Gomti Nagar,

Vibhuti Khand, Lucknow:- 226 010,

U.P.

Accused and advocate absent.
Complainant present. Found
Statement of accused seconded
U/S 312 of Cr.P. Code. Accused
do not want to read oral
evidence. Hence evidence of
accused stands closed with liberty
to produce documentary evidence
if any on next date

....Accused

"Complaint U/S. 138 r/w 141 of Negotiable
Instrument Act, and as amended up to
date."

MAY IT PLEASE YOUR WORSHIP:-

It is submitted on behalf of the complainant above named as under:-